
 

 
Registrazione numero/Registration number 0166\AL\AL\12_2 

 

 

 
 

 

   
 

CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITÀ DI MATERIALI A CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI 
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OF MATERIALS INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT 
 

VISTO IL  RAPPORTO DI PROVA CSI N. 0952\FPM\FDC\12 DEL 24/10/2012 

referring to the CSI test report n. 0952\FPM\FDC\12 of 24/10/2012 

 

SI CERTIFICA CHE IL CAMPIONE 

We certify that the sample 

 

X65128/000 SERIE X6000 
ACCIAIO INOSSIDABILE AISI 316L e GUARNIZIONE IN VITON 

X65128/000 SERIES X6000 
AISI 316L STAINLESS STEEL and VITON GASKET 

 

PRODOTTO DA 

manufactured by  

 

CAMOZZI S.p.A. 
Via Eritrea, 20/L 
25126 BRESCIA 
ITALY 
 

RISPETTA I LIMITI DI MIGRAZIONE GLOBALE, COLORE E SPECIFICA ALLA CONDIZIONE DI 30 MINUTI (CONTATTO 

RIPETUTO) E 48 ORE A 100°C CON IL SIMULANTE ACQUA DISTILLATA E DI 10 GIORNI A 40°C CON I SIMULANTI 

ALCOOL ETILICO 50% V/V E OLIO D’OLIVA RETTIFICATO IN ACCORDO CON 

respects the overall, colouring and specific migration limits at 100°C for 30 minutes (repeated contact) and 48 hours with distilled water simulant 

and at 40°C for 10 days with ethanol  50%  V/V and Rectified olive oil simulants according to 

 

D.M. N°34 DEL 21/3/1973 (S.O. GU N°104 DEL 20/04/1973), D.M. N°174 del 06/04/2004 E D.P.R. N°777 DEL 

23/8/1982 E SUCCESSIVI AGGIORNAMENTI E MODIFICHE 

DIRETTIVE EUROPEE 82/711/CEE, 85/572/CEE, 93/8/CEE e 97/48/CE 

REGOLAMENTO (CE) N° 1935/2004  

Italian Ministerial Decree No 34 of 21 March 1973 (Ordinary Supplement to Official Gazette No 104 of 20 April 1973, No 174 of 06 April 2004 and 

Presidential Decree No 777 of 23 August 1982 and amendments and changes 

European Directives 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC, 93/8/EEC and 97/48/EC 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 

 

IL CAMPIONE E’ IDONEO AL CONTATTO CON GLI ALIMENTI ACQUOSI, ALCOLICI (fino a 50°), LATTIERO CASEARI E 

OLEOSI O GRASSI AVENTI UN FATTORE DI RIDUZIONE X/1 

The sample is suitable to be used in contact with aqueous, alcoholic (up to 50°), dairy products and oily or fatty foodstuffs with X/1 reduction 

factor 

 

Data: 05 Novembre 2012 
Date: 05 November 2012 


